
2015 NSAA Class A Girls Golf Championships 
@ Norfolk Country Club 

 

 
Pos. Player School Total R1 R2 Total 

1 Nia Station, 11 Omaha Burke +21 81 84 165 

2 Lidia Jons, 11 Lincoln Southwest +23 90 77 167 

T3 Faith Harris, 10 Grand Island +29 90 83 173 

T3 Rachel Peabody, 12 Elkhorn South +29 87 86 173 

T5 Grace Rasmussen, 11 Millard South +30 90 84 174 

T5 Spencer Roach, 11 Papillion-La Vista +30 88 86 174 

T7 Natalie Wilson, 12 Papillion-La Vista +31 92 83 175 

T7 Morgan Lashley, 11  North Platte +31 89 86 175 

T9 Megan Whittaker, 10 Elkhorn South +32 94 82 176 

T9 Tess Meyer, 12 Lincoln Northeast +32 92 84 176 

T9 Makenzie Fuss, 12 Omaha Marian +32 92 84 176 

T9 Shelby Glenn, 12 Lincoln East +32 88 88 176 

13 Rachel Brader, 11 Millard North +33 86 91 177 

14 Meghan Luper, 12 Fremont +35 91 88 179 

15 Gillian Dean, 10 Lincoln Southwest +37 94 87 181 

T16 Caroline Startzer, 11 Lincoln East +38 97 85 182 

T16 Madeline Murray, 11  Kearney +38 93 89 182 

18 Allison Temple, 11 Norfolk +39 93 90 183 

19 Sydney Irlbeck, 11 Millard North +41 88 97 185 

T20 Alexis Rose, 10 Omaha Westside +42 98 88 186 

T20 Madison Stockman, 11 Lincoln Pius X +42 95 91 186 

T22 Grace McMinn, 11 Omaha Marian +43 95 92 187 

T22 Brooke Romjue, 12 Lincoln Southeast +43 94 93 187 

T24 Abigail Hermanek, 12 Omaha Marian +44 103 85 188 

T24 Lindsay McCormick, 12 Omaha Westside +44 99 89 188 

T24 Maya Northcutt, 9 Omaha South +44 95 93 188 

27 Claire Nelson, 12 Omaha Westside +45 96 93 189 

28 Alexandra Hermanek, 12 Omaha Marian +46 100 90 190 

29 Sarah Suh, 12 Millard North +47 96 95 191 

T30 Madeline Whitehead, 12 Lincoln Southeast +48 100 92 192 

T30 Anne Wiltfong, 10 Lincoln Southwest +48 98 94 192 

T30 Alexis Thomas, 11 Lincoln Southwest +48 92 100 192 

T33 Allison Heineman, 12 Fremont +49 104 89 193 

T33 Jalea Culliver, 9 Omaha Marian +49 99 94 193 

T33 Audrey Kuehn, 12 Lincoln Pius X +49 96 97 193 

T36 Alyson Kuehn, 10 Lincoln Pius X +50 103 91 194 

T36 Lilian Fogland, 9 Omaha Westside +50 100 94 194 

T36 Moya Murray, 10 Millard North +50 97 97 194 

39 Terese Pribnow, 12 Lincoln Pius X +53 97 100 197 

T40 Kelsey Cobb, 12 Kearney +56 106 94 200 

T40 Peyton Savington, 10 Papillion-La Vista +56 103 97 200 

T40 Narcisa Gibson-Martines, 11 Papillion-La Vista +56 99 101 200 

T40 Adrian Pilkington, 11  Lincoln Southwest +56 97 103 200 

44 Alyssa Troudt, 9 Kearney +58 103 99 202 

45 Paige Mannix, 10 Elkhorn South +61 111 94 205 

T46 Madison Green, 11 Lincoln East +63 107 100 207 

T46 Toni Wiese, 12 Fremont +63 101 106 207 

T48 Hope Wilke, 12 North Platte +64 112 96 208 

T48 Shelby Schneider, 11 Omaha Burke +64 106 102 208 

T48 Emily Eairleywine, 12 Fremont +64 106 102 208 
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T48 Mallory Huck, 12 Bellevue West +64 103 105 208 

52 Sami Crook, 11 Lincoln Pius X +65 112 97 209 

53 Katie Werkmeister, 12 Kearney +68 113 99 212 

T54 Taylor Kramer, 12 North Platte +71 110 105 215 

T54 Julia Nelson, 10 Omaha Westside +71 108 107 215 

56 Regan Sankey, 10 Lincoln East +72 101 115 216 

T57 Hannah Cobb, 12 Fremont +74 113 105 218 

T57 Mackenzee Holloway, 9  Papillion-La Vista +74 108 110 218 

T59 Emma Lefler, 9 Elkhorn South +75 113 106 219 

T59 Marissa Pascoe, 12 North Platte +75 112 107 219 

T61 Sydney Goltl, 12 Ralston/Mercy +79 113 110 223 

T61 Peyton Rodriguez, 12 Kearney +79 108 115 223 

63 Sophie Gengenbach, 11 Lincoln East +84 112 116 228 

64 Riley Smith, 9 North Platte +87 115 116 231 

65 Courtney Ray, 10 Omaha Burke +94 125 113 238 

66 Regan Reimer, 11 Omaha Burke +95 126 113 239 

67 Elizabeth Hugo, 12 Omaha Burke +108 133 119 252 

68 Madelyn Kochanowski, 9 Millard North +114 127 131 258 

69 Madison Lago, 10 Elkhorn South WD 99   
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2015 NSAA Class A Girls Golf Championships Team Standings 
 

Pos. Team Total R1 R2 Total 

1 Lincoln Southwest +155 373 358 731 

 Lidia Jons, 11 +23 90 77 167 

 Gillian Dean, 10 +37 94 87 181 

 Alexis Thomas, 11 +48 92 100 192 

 Anne Wiltfong, 10 +48 98 94 192 

 Adrian Pilkington, 11 +56 97 103 200 

2 Omaha Marian +161 386 351 737 

 Makenzie Fuss, 12 +32 92 84 176 

 Grace McMinn, 11 +43 95 92 187 

 Alexandra Hermanek, 12  +46 100 90 190 

 Jalea Culliver, 9 +49 99 94 193 

 Abigail Hermanek, 12 +44 103 85 188 

3 Millard North +171 367 380 747 

 Moya Murray, 10 +50 97 97 194 

 Sarah Suh, 12 +47 96 95 191 

 Rachel Brader, 11 +33 86 91 177 

 Sydney Irlbeck, 11 +41 88 97 185 

 Madelyn Kochanowski, 9  +114 127 131 258 

4 Papillion-La Vista +173 382 367 749 

 Natalie Wilson, 12 +31 92 83 175 

 Spencer Roach, 11 +30 88 86 174 

 Peyton Savington, 10 +56 103 97 200 

 Mackenzee Holloway, 9  +74 108 110 218 

 Narcisa Gibson-Martines, 11 +56 99 101 200 

5 Omaha Westside +181 393 364 757 

 Alexis Rose, 10 +42 98 88 186 

 Claire Nelson, 12 +45 96 93 189 

 Lindsay McCormick, 12  +44 99 89 188 

 Lilian Fogland, 9 +50 100 94 194 

 Julia Nelson, 10 +71 108 107 215 

6 Elkhorn South +183 391 368 759 

 Megan Whittaker, 10 +32 94 82 176 

 Rachel Peabody, 12 +29 87 86 173 

 Madison Lago, 10 WD 99   

 Paige Mannix, 10 +61 111 94 205 

 Emma Lefler, 9 +75 113 106 219 

      

Pos. Team Total R1 R2 Total 

7 Lincoln Pius X +191 391 376 767 

 Alyson Kuehn, 10 +50 103 91 194 

 Audrey Kuehn, 12 +49 96 97 193 

 Terese Pribnow, 12 +53 97 100 197 

 
Madison Stockman, 

11 

+42 95 91 186 

 Sami Crook, 11 +65 112 97 209 

8 Lincoln East +205 393 388 781 

 Shelby Glenn, 12 +32 88 88 176 

 Caroline Startzer, 11 +38 97 85 182 

 Madison Green, 11 +63 107 100 207 

 Regan Sankey, 10 +72 101 115 216 

 Sophie Gengenbach, 11  +84 112 116 228 

9 Fremont +210 402 384 786 

 Meghan Luper, 12 +35 91 88 179 

 Allison Heineman, 12 +49 104 89 193 

 Toni Wiese, 12 +63 101 106 207 

 Emily Eairleywine, 12 +64 106 102 208 

 Hannah Cobb, 12 +74 113 105 218 

10 Kearney +215 410 381 791 

 Madeline Murray, 11 +38 93 89 182 

 Kelsey Cobb, 12 +56 106 94 200 

 Alyssa Troudt, 9 +58 103 99 202 

 Katie Werkmeister, 12 +68 113 99 212 

 Peyton Rodriguez, 12 +79 108 115 223 

11 North Platte +241 423 394 817 

 Morgan Lashley, 11 +31 89 86 175 

 Taylor Kramer, 12 +71 110 105 215 

 Marissa Pascoe, 12 +75 112 107 219 

 Hope Wilke, 12 +64 112 96 208 

 Riley Smith, 9 +87 115 116 231 

12 Omaha Burke +274 438 412 850 

 Nia Station, 11 +21 81 84 165 

 Shelby Schneider, 11 +64 106 102 208 

 Elizabeth Hugo, 12 +108 133 119 252 

 Courtney Ray, 10 +94 125 113 238 

 Regan Reimer, 11 +95 126 113 239 
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2015 NSAA Class B Girls Golf Championships 
@ Quail Run Golf Course, Columbus, NE 

 
Pos. Player School Total R1 R2 Total 

1 Kendra Placke, 10 Seward +16 79 81 160 

2 Shelby Poynter, 10 Scottsbluff +23 87 80 167 

3 Elyse Keller, 11 Adams Central +25 87 82 169 

4 Kirsten Baete, 11 Beatrice +26 89 81 170 

T5 Hannah Holloway, 12  Scottsbluff +27 91 80 171 

T5 Murphy Sears, 12 Crete +27 90 81 171 

T5 Rachel Blauert, 12  Sidney +27 86 85 171 

T8 Kara Pelster, 11 

Omaha Duchesne 
Academy 

+29 93 80 173 

T8 Samantha Redfern, 11 York +29 89 84 173 

T8 Callie Hawkins, 12 Gretna +29 85 88 173 

T11 Kristin Goertz, 10 

Omaha Duchesne 
Academy 

+34 91 87 178 

T11 Kirsten Nelson, 10 

Omaha Duchesne 
Academy 

+34 89 89 178 

13 Emma Alexander, 10  Sidney +36 98 82 180 

14 Ashlyn Ostgren, 12 Holdrege +37 86 95 181 

T15 Megan Neal, 12 Sidney +38 96 86 182 

T15 Lauren Wiegert, 10 Elkhorn +38 95 87 182 

T15 Maggie Elliott, 11 Omaha Skutt Catholic +38 91 91 182 

T18 Elia Healy, 11 Omaha Skutt Catholic +41 94 91 185 

T18 Anna Cafferty, 9 Hastings +41 92 93 185 

20 Kacee Samway, 11 McCook +42 97 89 186 

T21 Addison Pogreba, 11 Norris +43 96 91 187 

T21 Renee Marcotte, 11  Nebraska City +43 95 92 187 

23 Anna Boor, 9 

Omaha Duchesne 
Academy 

+44 94 94 188 

24 Sidney Hartig, 11 Beatrice +45 93 96 189 

25 Karlie Johnson, 12 Scottsbluff +46 94 96 190 

26 Hannah Kohl, 11 McCook +47 92 99 191 

27 Jamison Karas, 10 Gretna +48 98 94 192 

28 Cassidy Redl, 10 McCook +51 94 101 195 

29 Dianna Bokelman, 10 Gering +52 103 93 196 

30 Dana Nugent, 11 Elkhorn +53 103 94 197 

31 Rachel Hancock, 11 Scottsbluff +55 106 93 199 

T32 Emma DuBois, 11 Beatrice +56 105 95 200 

T32 Taylor Parsons, 12  Sidney +56 103 97 200 

T32 Isabelle Koehler, 10 

Omaha Duchesne 
Academy 

+56 97 103 200 

T35 Sophia Lentfer, 12 Norris +57 103 98 201 

T35 Emily Jeffers, 12 Northwest +57 97 104 201 

37 Hanna Baum, 12 Crete +58 101 101 202 

38 Nicole Phinney, 12 Northwest +59 100 103 203 

T39 Payton DeMers-Sahling, 12 York +62 106 100 206 

T39 Alexandra Schroder, 11 Holdrege +62 102 104 206 

T39 Tori Goodschmidt, 11 Holdrege +62 100 106 206 

42 Samantha Zeleny, 10 Gretna +63 110 97 207 

T43 Camryn Wiens, 12 York +64 104 104 208 

T43 Lauren Shultz, 12 Bennington +64 102 106 208 

T45 Alexandra Rauert, 10  York +65 105 104 209 

T45 Abigail Enholm, 12 Elkhorn +65 102 107 209 

47 Kelly Mannewitz, 12  Gretna +66 110 100 210 

T48 Anna Korte, 10 Northwest +67 108 103 211 
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T48 Ahnna Schouten, 12 Blair +67 104 107 211 

50 Clairese Nelson, 11 Holdrege +68 110 102 212 

T51 Hannah Klanecky, 12 Northwest +74 119 99 218 

T51 Haley Ringenberg, 12 Lexington +74 109 109 218 

T53 Corinne Bortner, 12 McCook +76 113 107 220 

T53 Brooke Speer, 10 Lexington +76 112 108 220 

T53 Valerie Gabel, 10 Norris +76 109 111 220 

56 Olivia Kisling, 11 Norris +77 119 102 221 

57 Jordyn Hoxworth, 11 Scottsbluff +82 113 113 226 

58 Giselle Bergmeier, 12 Beatrice +83 110 117 227 

59 Holland Stagemeyer, 10 McCook +86 111 119 230 

T60 Mason Hjermstad, 11 Gretna +87 120 111 231 

T60 Katie Augustine, 9 Omaha Skutt Catholic +87 111 120 231 

62 Jocelyn Daubendiek, 12  Elkhorn +88 119 113 232 

63 Avery Fernau, 10 York +89 109 124 233 

64 Madelyn Rivera, 10 Northwest +91 118 117 235 

65 Brynn Ferguson, 10 Elkhorn +94 123 115 238 

66 Erica Neesen, 9 Omaha Skutt Catholic +99 125 118 243 

67 Ann Gregory, 9 Omaha Skutt Catholic +104 130 118 248 

68 Paige Langley, 10 Sidney +105 118 131 249 

69 Renae Mitchell, 11 Norris +121 137 128 265 

70 Hannah Meints, 12 Beatrice +131 135 140 275 

71 Kennedy Stolz, 10 Holdrege DQ 107   
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2015 NSAA Class B Girls Golf Championships Team Standings 
 

Pos. Team Total R1 R2 Total 

1 
Omaha Duchesne 
Academy 

+141 367 350 717 

 Kristin Goertz, 10 +34 91 87 178 

 Anna Boor, 9 +44 94 94 188 

 Kara Pelster, 11 +29 93 80 173 

 Kirsten Nelson, 10 +34 89 89 178 

 
Isabelle Koehler, 

10 

+56 97 103 200 

2 Scottsbluff +151 378 349 727 

 
Hannah Holloway, 

12 

+27 91 80 171 

 Shelby Poynter, 10 +23 87 80 167 

 Karlie Johnson, 12 +46 94 96 190 

 
Jordyn Hoxworth, 

11 

+82 113 113 226 

 
Rachel Hancock, 

11 

+55 106 93 199 

3 Sidney +157 383 350 733 

 Rachel Blauert, 12 +27 86 85 171 

 
Emma Alexander, 

10 

+36 98 82 180 

 Megan Neal, 12 +38 96 86 182 

 Taylor Parsons, 12 +56 103 97 200 

 Paige Langley, 10 +105 118 131 249 

4 Gretna +206 403 379 782 

 Callie Hawkins, 12 +29 85 88 173 

 Jamison Karas, 10 +48 98 94 192 

 
Samantha Zeleny, 

10 

+63 110 97 207 

 
Mason Hjermstad, 

11 

+87 120 111 231 

 
Kelly Mannewitz, 

12 

+66 110 100 210 

5 Beatrice +210 397 389 786 

 Kirsten Baete, 11 +26 89 81 170 

 Emma DuBois, 11 +56 105 95 200 

 Sidney Hartig, 11 +45 93 96 189 

 
Giselle Bergmeier, 

12 

+83 110 117 227 

 Hannah Meints, 12 +131 135 140 275 

6 McCook +214 394 396 790 

 Kacee Samway, 11 +42 97 89 186 

 Hannah Kohl, 11 +47 92 99 191 

 Cassidy Redl, 10 +51 94 101 195 

 
Holland 

Stagemeyer, 10 

+86 111 119 230 

 Corinne Bortner, 12  +76 113 107 220 

      

      

Pos. Team Total R1 R2 Total 

7 York +220 404 392 796 

 
Samantha Redfern, 

11 
+29 89 84 173 

 Camryn Wiens, 12 +64 104 104 208 

 
Payton DeMers-

Sahling, 12 
+62 106 100 206 

 Alexandra Rauert, 10 +65 105 104 209 

 Avery Fernau, 10 +89 109 124 233 

8 Holdrege +226 395 407 802 

 
Alexandra 

Schroder, 11 

+62 102 104 206 

 Ashlyn Ostgren, 12 +37 86 95 181 

 
Clairese Nelson, 

11 

+68 110 102 212 

 Kennedy Stolz, 10 DQ 107   

 
Tori Goodschmidt, 

11 

+62 100 106 206 

9 Elkhorn +244 419 401 820 

 Abigail Enholm, 12 +65 102 107 209 

 Dana Nugent, 11 +53 103 94 197 

 Lauren Wiegert, 10 +38 95 87 182 

 Brynn Ferguson, 10 +94 123 115 238 

 
Jocelyn 

Daubendiek, 12 

+88 119 113 232 

10 Norris +253 427 402 829 

 
Addison Pogreba, 

11 

+43 96 91 187 

 Valerie Gabel, 10 +76 109 111 220 

 Sophia Lentfer, 12 +57 103 98 201 

 Renae Mitchell, 11 +121 137 128 265 

 Olivia Kisling, 11 +77 119 102 221 

11 Northwest +256 423 409 832 

 Emily Jeffers, 12 +57 97 104 201 

 Nicole Phinney, 12 +59 100 103 203 

 Anna Korte, 10 +67 108 103 211 

 Hannah Klanecky, 12 +74 119 99 218 

 Madelyn Rivera, 10 +91 118 117 235 

12 Omaha Skutt +263 421 418 839 

 Elia Healy, 11 +41 94 91 185 

 Maggie Elliott, 11 +38 91 91 182 

 Katie Augustine, 9 +87 111 120 231 

 Ann Gregory, 9 +104 130 118 248 

 Erica Neesen, 9 +99 125 118 243 
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2015 NSAA Class C Girls Golf Championships 
@ Lake Maloney Golf Course, North Platte, NE 

 

Pos. Player School Total R1 R2 Total 

1 Lacie Fox, 11 West Point-Beemer +16 79 81 160 

T2 Brandi Lemek, 12  Doniphan-Trumbull +20 85 79 164 

T2 Ricki Hickstein, 10  Chadron +20 83 81 164 

T2 Kaylei Becker, 11 Cozad +20 79 85 164 

5 Morgan Thiele, 11 Kearney Catholic +22 85 81 166 

6 Hailee Harmon, 12 O'Neill +23 87 80 167 

7 Ashton Bancroft, 12  Valentine +27 86 85 171 

T8 Haley Wineman, 12 Lincoln Lutheran +28 85 87 172 

T8 Klaire Nuttelman, 12 Lincoln Lutheran +28 83 89 172 

T8 Kenzey Kanno, 9 Mitchell +28 78 94 172 

11 Emerson Belitz, 11  Columbus Scotus +29 89 84 173 

T12 Abigail Cornelius, 9 Cozad +30 88 86 174 

T12 Hedvig Liliedahl, 12 Doniphan-Trumbull +30 84 90 174 

14 Amanda Fay, 11 

Grand Island Central 
Catholic 

+31 91 84 175 

T15 Abigail Fahleson, 12 Lincoln Lutheran +34 90 88 178 

T15 Paige Peters, 9 TC +34 88 90 178 

17 Paige Gaughenbaugh, 12 O'Neill +36 88 92 180 

18 Payton Zarkowski, 11 Dundy County-Stratton +37 95 86 181 

19 Paige Kristensen, 12 Minden +38 89 93 182 

20 Taylor Finke, 11 Battle Creek +39 89 94 183 

21 Erika Smith, 11 Lincoln Lutheran +40 89 95 184 

22 Cassidy Ulrich, 10 

Hartington Cedar 
Catholic 

+41 93 92 185 

23 Dannica Chrisman, 11  Battle Creek +47 100 91 191 

24 Sidney Rash, 11 Doniphan-Trumbull +48 94 98 192 

T25 Kyley Sorell, 12 Boone Central +50 102 92 194 

T25 Kaitlyn McAllister, 12 Wayne +50 97 97 194 

27 Megan Parker, 12 Columbus Scotus +51 97 98 195 

T28 Abigail Westerman, 12 Battle Creek +53 101 96 197 

T28 Myranda Musfelt, 12 Mitchell +53 99 98 197 

T28 Sophie Pinkham, 12 Minden +53 98 99 197 

T31 Anna VanderGriend, 12  West Point-Beemer +55 103 96 199 

T31 Emily Klooz, 12 

Laurel-Concord-
Coleridge 

+55 102 97 199 

T31 Anna Loberg, 12 Wayne +55 98 101 199 

T34 Hally Waters, 11 Dundy County-Stratton +56 106 94 200 

T34 Faith Lenox, 12 Battle Creek +56 99 101 200 

T36 FayeLee Sanford, 12 Dundy County-Stratton +57 101 100 201 

T36 Tazah Weinmaster, 12 Cozad +57 99 102 201 

T38 Taylor Kissinger, 11 Minden +58 99 103 202 

T38 Chelsey Reifert, 10 Norfolk Catholic +58 97 105 202 

T40 Haley Roush, 12 

Grand Island Central 
Catholic 

+59 108 95 203 

T40 Vasu Balraj, 12 

Grand Island Central 
Catholic 

+59 108 95 203 

42 Blair Benda, 12 Norfolk Catholic +60 101 103 204 

T43 Brooke Young, 10 

Laurel-Concord-
Coleridge 

+61 98 107 205 

T43 Madi Daly, 12 Mullen +61 98 107 205 

45 Tori Hellbusch, 12 Fullerton +62 102 104 206 

46 Mikhaila Roth, 12 Kearney Catholic +63 109 98 207 

47 Maddie Drozd, 11 Kearney Catholic +65 107 102 209 

T48 Mariclaire Prill, 12 Kearney Catholic +66 102 108 210 

T48 Lily Pickrel, 10 Fullerton +66 101 109 210 

50 Samantha Bendix, 12  Minden +67 109 102 211 
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Pos. Player School Total R1 R2 Total 

T51 Catherine Applegate, 11 Bayard +68 108 104 212 

T51 Abbey Miller, 12 Hershey +68 106 106 212 

53 Lauren Klemme, 11 

Grand Island Central 
Catholic 

+69 115 98 213 

54 Emily Teten, 10 Norfolk Catholic +70 107 107 214 

55 Katherine Shotkoski, 12 Fullerton +71 105 110 215 

T56 Molly Knake, 11 Norfolk Catholic +72 110 106 216 

T56 Halle Brigham, 12 Shelby-Rising City +72 105 111 216 

58 Olivia Zlomke, 11 Battle Creek +73 112 105 217 

59 Emily Neujahr, 10 Shelby-Rising City +74 109 109 218 

T60 Kaitlyn Enderlin, 10 Columbus Scotus +77 113 108 221 

T60 Cheyenne Ostrander, 12 Fullerton +77 111 110 221 

T60 Merrilee Prill, 12 Kearney Catholic +77 108 113 221 

63 Paige Meier, 12 West Point-Beemer +79 118 105 223 

64 Natalie Wingard, 11  Shelby-Rising City +80 113 111 224 

T65 Alexandra Linder, 12 West Point-Beemer +81 121 104 225 

T65 Hannah Hurst, 12  Doniphan-Trumbull +81 115 110 225 

67 Madyson Doggett, 12 Norfolk Catholic +83 118 109 227 

T68 Alyssa Noble, 11 Chadron +85 123 106 229 

T68 Blakeley Wooden, 9 

Grand Island Central 
Catholic 

+85 117 112 229 

70 Tammy Wang, 11 Omaha Brownell-Talbot +87 127 104 231 

T71 Samantha Horne, 11 Doniphan-Trumbull +88 120 112 232 

T71 Monica Hinkle, 10 Shelby-Rising City +88 117 115 232 

T71 Logan Eschliman, 9 Lincoln Lutheran +88 116 116 232 

T74 Ashley Jackson, 10 Mitchell +90 116 118 234 

T74 Sarah Richards, 12 Minden +90 111 123 234 

T76 Aaliyah Wilkins, 10  Cozad +92 119 117 236 

T76 Madison Haines, 10 Dundy County-Stratton +92 118 118 236 

78 Maddie Neville, 10 Columbus Scotus +96 127 113 240 

79 Madeline Erb, 9 West Point-Beemer +97 120 121 241 

80 Taurie Pourier, 9 Chadron +99 127 116 243 

81 Katarina Dodd, 10 Chadron +106 126 124 250 

82 Emily Carstens, 10 Columbus Scotus +109 127 126 253 

83 Andrea Neill, 12 Cozad +112 135 121 256 

84 Mykinzee Musfelt, 9 Mitchell +113 129 128 257 

85 Ahlaura Pourier, 11 Chadron +115 139 120 259 

86 Rylee Branting, 10 Shelby-Rising City +124 140 128 268 

87 Danielle Prososki, 9 Fullerton WD   WD 
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2015 NSAA Class C Girls Golf Championships Team Standings 
 

Pos. Team Total R1 R2 Total 

1 Lincoln Lutheran +130 347 359 706 

 Haley Wineman, 12 +28 85 87 172 

 Abigail Fahleson, 12 +34 90 88 178 

 Klaire Nuttelman, 12 +28 83 89 172 

 Erika Smith, 11 +40 89 95 184 

 Logan Eschliman, 9 +88 116 116 232 

2 Doniphan-Trumbull +179 378 377 755 

 Brandi Lemek, 12 +20 85 79 164 

 Hedvig Liliedahl, 12 +30 84 90 174 

 Sidney Rash, 11 +48 94 98 192 

 Hannah Hurst, 12 +81 115 110 225 

 Samantha Horne, 11  +88 120 112 232 

3 Battle Creek +195 389 382 771 

 Taylor Finke, 11 +39 89 94 183 

 Dannica Chrisman, 11  +47 100 91 191 

 Faith Lenox, 12 +56 99 101 200 

 Abigail Westerman, 12  +53 101 96 197 

 Olivia Zlomke, 11 +73 112 105 217 

4 Cozad +199 385 390 775 

 Kaylei Becker, 11 +20 79 85 164 

 Tazah Weinmaster, 12  +57 99 102 201 

 Abigail Cornelius, 9 +30 88 86 174 

 Andrea Neill, 12 +112 135 121 256 

 Aaliyah Wilkins, 10 +92 119 117 236 

5 Kearney Catholic +215 402 389 791 

 Morgan Thiele, 11 +22 85 81 166 

 Mikhaila Roth, 12 +63 109 98 207 

 Merrilee Prill, 12 +77 108 113 221 

 Maddie Drozd, 11 +65 107 102 209 

 Mariclaire Prill, 12 +66 102 108 210 

6 Minden +216 395 397 792 

 Paige Kristensen, 12  +38 89 93 182 

 Samantha Bendix, 12  +67 109 102 211 

 Sophie Pinkham, 12 +53 98 99 197 

 Sarah Richards, 12 +90 111 123 234 

 Taylor Kissinger, 11 +58 99 103 202 

7 Grand Island CC +218 422 372 794 

 Amanda Fay, 11 +31 91 84 175 

 Haley Roush, 12 +59 108 95 203 

 Vasu Balraj, 12 +59 108 95 203 

 Blakeley Wooden, 9 +85 117 112 229 

 Lauren Klemme, 11 +69 115 98 213 

      

      

      

      

      

      

Pos. Team Total R1 R2 Total 

8 West Point-Beemer +230 420 386 806 

 Madeline Erb, 9 +97 120 121 241 

 Lacie Fox, 11 +16 79 81 160 

 
Alexandra Linder, 

12 

+81 121 104 225 

 Paige Meier, 12 +79 118 105 223 

 
Anna VanderGriend, 

12 

+55 103 96 199 

9 Dundy County-Stratton +242 420 398 818 

 Payton Zarkowski, 11  +37 95 86 181 

 Hally Waters, 11 +56 106 94 200 

 FayeLee Sanford, 12  +57 101 100 201 

 Madison Haines, 10 +92 118 118 236 

10 Columbus Scotus +253 426 403 829 

 Emerson Belitz, 11 +29 89 84 173 

 Megan Parker, 12 +51 97 98 195 

 Kaitlyn Enderlin, 10 +77 113 108 221 

 Maddie Neville, 10 +96 127 113 240 

 Emily Carstens, 10 +109 127 126 253 

11 Norfolk Catholic +260 415 421 836 

 Blair Benda, 12 +60 101 103 204 

 Molly Knake, 11 +72 110 106 216 

 Chelsey Reifert, 10 +58 97 105 202 

 Madyson Doggett, 12  +83 118 109 227 

 Emily Teten, 10 +70 107 107 214 

12 Fullerton +276 419   

 Cheyenne Ostrander, 12 +77 111 110 221 

 Katherine Shotkoski, 12 +71 105 110 215 

 Tori Hellbusch, 12 +62 102 104 206 

 Lily Pickrel, 10 +66 101 109 210 

 Danielle Prososki, 9 WD   WD 

13 Mitchell +284 422 438 860 

 Kenzey Kanno, 9 +28 78 94 172 

 Myranda Musfelt, 12 +53 99 98 197 

 Ashley Jackson, 10 +90 116 118 234 

 Mykinzee Musfelt, 9 +113 129 128 257 

14 Chadron +306 459 423 882 

 Ricki Hickstein, 10 +20 83 81 164 

 Ahlaura Pourier, 11 +115 139 120 259 

 Alyssa Noble, 11 +85 123 106 229 

 Taurie Pourier, 9 +99 127 116 243 

 Katarina Dodd, 10 +106 126 124 250 

15 Shelby-Rising City +314 444 446 890 

 Emily Neujahr, 10 +74 109 109 218 

 Halle Brigham, 12 +72 105 111 216 

 Monica Hinkle, 10 +88 117 115 232 

 Natalie Wingard, 11 +80 113 111 224 

 Rylee Branting, 10 +124 140 128 268 
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